Town of Mazomanie Board Meeting Notice

The Mazomanie Town Board will meet on MONDAY, July 8th, 2024 at 6:30pm This meeting is being held at the Town Hall, 711 W Hudson St, Mazomanie, WI 53560.

Agenda

July 8th, 2024

All items are for discussion/possible action:

- 1. Call to order/Proof of Posting.
- 2. Approval of June's Board minutes.
- 3. Approval of June's deposits.
- 4. Approval of July's disbursements.
- 5. Approval of June's credit card reconciliation.
- 6. Public input.
- 7. Discussion with 2024 High School scholarship winner.
- 8. Discussion and approval for William Melvin to rezone from GC to RR-1 and to build a garage at 10435 Old Y Rd, parcel #0906-282-8350-1.
- 9. Discussion and approval Nick Miller to install a manufactured home at 10561 County Rd Y, parcel #0906-283-8200-1.
- 10. Discussion and approval CUP annual renewal for Cedar Hills Campground.
- 11. Discussion and approval for operator's licenses for Brandon Kadel.
- 12. Approval to donate to the 2024 Mazomanie Fireworks show.
- 13. Discussion of natural gas utility distribution throughout the Town.
- 14. Discussion of "utility work in right of way" permit ordinance and encroachment ordinance.
- 15. Update on the Town Comprehensive Plan 2024 update.
- 16. Transfer site update provided by Ron Patterson, Site Superintendent.
- 17. Board input.
- 18. Upcoming Meetings:

Joint Town Comp meeting: July 31st, 5:30pm.

Land Plan: Aug 5th, 6:30pm.

Board: Aug 12th, 6:30 pm.

August Partisan Primary: Aug 13, 7am-8pm.

19. Adjourn.

Courtney Beuthin, Clerk

twnmazo@gmail.com